

OF

SNAKE RIVER SOFTWARE, INC.

I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that duplicate originals of Articles of Incorporation for the incorporation of _____

SNAKE RIVER SOFTWARE, INC.

duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of Incorporation and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Articles of Incorporation.

Dated: May 4, 1984



Kator Cenar

SECRETARY OF STATE

Ē

二時 開計 化生化化生化

....

Articles of Incorporation

for

Snake River Software, Inc.

We, the undersigned, natural persons of the age of 21 years or more, acting as incorporators of a Subchapter S of the United States Internal Revenue Code corporation under the laws of the State of Idaho adopt the following articles of incorporation for such corporation:

First: The name of the corporation is Snake River Software, Inc.

Second: The period of its duration is perpetual.

Third: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are to manufacture, purchase, or otherwise acquire, own, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign, and transfer, or otherwise dispose of, to invest, trade, deal in and deal with, goods, wares, and merchandise and real and personal property of every class and description., and to perform or provide any service which is not expressly forbidden by law.

Fourth: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have the authority to issue is 100,000 consisting of one class only and having no par value.

Fifth: The corporation will not commence business until at least 3000.00 Dollars have been received by it as consideration for the issuance of shares.

Sixth: Cumulative voting of shares of stock is authorized.

Seventh: There are no provisions limiting or denying to shareholders the preemptive right to acquire additional or treasury shares of the corporation.

Eighth: Provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are contained in corporate bylaws.

Ninth: The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 2100 Belmont Ave., Idaho Falls, Idaho, 83401, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Betty J. White.

Tenth: Address of the principle place of business is 2100 Belmont Avenue, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401. Eleventh: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is 4, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

Name	Address	
James R. White	2100 Belmont Ave., Idaho Falls, ID 8	3401
Betty J. White	2100 Belmont Ave., Idaho Falls, ID	3401
Charles M. Mohr	595 Murdock Lane, Idaho Falls, ID 8	3402
Nancy D. Mohr	595 Murdock Lane, Idaho Falls, ID 8	3402

Twelfth: The name and address of each incorporator is:

Name	Address	
James R. White	2100 Belmont Ave., Idaho Falls, ID 83401	
Betty J. White	2100 Belmont Ave., Idaho Falls, ID 83401	
Charles M. Mohr	595 Murdock Lane, Idaho Falls, ID 83402	
Nancy D. Mohr	595 Murdock Lane, Idaho Falls, ID 83402	

Dated: 5/2/84

and the second second

harles M. Mr.

Incorporators

On this second day of May, 1984, before me a Notary Public in the county of Bonneville, State of Idaho, personally appeared:

Betty J. White James R. White

Nancy D. Mohr

11. Mohr Char le c

known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument.

Drune 2 ello

Notary of Public

residing in Idaho Falls. My commission expires 116